DOUGLAS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH

FEE SCHEDULE 2025
Water Well Permit***

Closed Loop Well Permit (10 or less Borings***

e  Each additional Boring
Septic System Permit***

e  Sand Filter or Aerobic System that
requires two inspections

Fee for inspections beyond required number of inspections

Plan Review Food Service***
Without Plan Review - FINE
Plan Review tax exempt

Annual Food Service Permit
LATE FEE OF $25.00 SHALL BE ASSESSED IF FOOD PERMIT IS RECEIVED AFTER NOVEMBER 30TH.
$25.00 will be assessed for every business day the fee is delinquent up to 7 days

On the 8th day the establishment will close until the permit is current.

Not For Profit Annual Food Pertmits

Schools

Seasonal Food Permit 4 months

Temporary Food Permit, per event***
Temporary Food Permit received Late, within 5 business days
All Temporary Food permits received day of event, if approved

Temporary Food Permits TAX EXEMPT
Within 5 business days of

Food Handler Outside County

Cottage Food Registration (Intial or Expired)
Consecutive Re-Enrollment

8 Hour Food Service Sanitation Manager Cert.
Online test

Class Online

Subdivision Plat Review***

Home Loan Septic & Water Evaluation

Water Analysis
Coliform Bacteria If Collected and Mailed by Office

$100.00
$100.00
$10.00

$100.00
$125.00

$50.00

$100.00
$100.00
$50.00

$130.00 —Cat |
$105.00- Catli
$80.00 — Cat llI

$50.00
$65.00- Cat |
52.50- Cat Il
$40.00- Cat Il
$75.00

$30.00
$50.00
$100.00

No Fee
$30.00

$ 5.00

$50.00
$25.00

$155.00
$40.00
$100.00
$100.00
$125.00/site
$50.00/site

$10.00



